
Scotland/Tabor /Tyndall/Menno 8 Ball 2023-2024
Rnk Teams Rnd 

Pts
Pts Pts (NO 

HDCP)
Ero 8OB Tot 

Rnd
Avg Wins Loss Tot 

Gms
Rnd Pts 
(Season)

Amount 
Paid

1 The Keg 57.5 1,147 832 5 0 80 4.48 159 96 256 57.5 0.00
2 Rec Bar #14 55.0 1,108 960 3 0 80 4.33 176 80 256 55.0 0.00
3 Rec Bar #1 50.5 1,106 772 2 0 80 4.32 153 103 256 50.5 0.00
4 Rec Bar B & As 46.5 1,125 771 5 1 80 4.39 143 113 256 46.5 0.00
5 Tyndall Bottle Shop HAM 44.0 1,148 768 0 0 80 4.48 146 110 256 44.0 0.00
6 Rec Bar Get A Cue 43.5 1,163 730 4 0 80 4.54 135 121 256 43.5 0.00
7 Rec Bar Shooterz 32.5 1,028 458 1 0 80 4.02 102 154 256 32.5 0.00
8 Roosters Smoking Guns 29.5 1,066 508 1 0 80 4.16 105 150 256 29.5 0.00
9 Rec Bar No PSI 26.0 1,047 429 0 0 80 4.09 95 161 256 26.0 0.00

10 Beer Garden 2 15.0 1,036 268 0 0 80 4.05 65 191 256 15.0 0.00

~~Captains be watching the mail....Heartland Pool Tournament packets have been sent out to all captains! Sign 
up deadline is March 1, 2024 to D&E Music and also your 6 weeks need to be played by March 1, 2024~~

Missing player registration forms from Mason Sundleaf need $17.00, Jordan. Please get these turned in.  
Thank you!!

REMEMBER WHEN MAKING UP MATCHES, THAT MATCHES MUST BE PLAYED IN THE LOCATION THAT 
THEY WERE SCHEDULED IN!!!

*****PLAYER SANCTION FEES ARE $15.00 UNTIL 12-15-23 AND THEN AFTER 12-15-23 
$17.00***************

Please make sure you are completely filling out the top portion of the scoresheets. Make sure you are putting 
first & Last names, Team Name.  Thanks

Scotland/Tabor /Tyndall/Menno 8 Ball 2023-2024

Beer Garden 2
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
49 *ROBERT Rennolette 1.68 7 9 47 28 9 0 0 19 3 0 7 0 88
57 *Bob Lawrence 1.45 6 10 64 44 14 0 0 30 4 0 11 0 129
59 Travis Tieszen 1.43 6 10 40 28 11 0 0 17 2 0 7 0 72
64 *Jared Hegdahl 1.21 5 11 34 28 9 0 0 19 2 0 7 0 60
68 *Josh Arnold 0.86 3 13 31 36 7 0 0 29 2 0 9 0 114
70 *Josh Neuharth C 0.81 3 13 42 52 12 0 0 40 3 0 13 0 163
75 *Jon Soukup 0.25 1 14 10 40 3 0 0 37 1 0 10 0 142
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Rec Bar #1
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
3 *MIKE GALL C 4.77 19 0 305 64 53 0 0 11 18 3 16 8 11
5 *WILL FREEMAN 4.50 18 1 54 12 10 1 0 2 9 1 3 1 12

20 Gary Kozak 3.25 13 5 52 16 11 1 0 5 5 1 4 1 28
30 *HEIDI FISCHER 2.56 10 7 164 64 36 0 0 28 8 0 16 2 104
36 *CARL FUERST 2.30 9 8 101 44 23 0 0 21 5 0 11 1 58
46 *Damon Mogck 1.81 7 9 58 32 13 0 0 19 2 0 8 0 74
54 *Devin Lubinus 1.58 6 10 38 24 7 0 0 17 2 0 6 0 47

Rec Bar #14
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
6 *DUANE HOCHSTEIN C 4.42 18 1 212 48 34 1 0 14 8 3 12 4 4
7 *Lonnie Ekeren 4.38 18 1 35 8 6 0 0 2 4 0 2 1 0

11 *Mark Fillaus 4.13 17 2 231 56 42 1 0 14 11 2 14 4 8
18 *RYAN LIEBL 3.48 14 4 195 56 36 1 0 20 8 1 14 4 51
19 *TERRY EKEREN 3.42 14 4 123 36 25 0 0 11 8 1 9 2 44
23 *Tony Van Beek 3.15 13 5 164 52 33 0 0 19 7 1 13 2 41

Rec Bar B & As
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
2 *BILL BALL 4.87 19 0 253 52 41 4 1 11 10 4 13 5 29

10 *John Adam 4.29 17 2 223 52 39 1 0 13 9 3 13 5 1
28 *AJ ANDRETTA 2.70 11 7 108 40 20 0 0 20 4 2 10 1 66
44 *Tom Hlavac 1.89 8 8 53 28 11 0 0 17 5 0 7 1 71
51 *Darla Scribner C 1.67 7 9 60 36 13 0 0 23 4 0 9 0 77
52 *Mark Bush 1.63 7 9 52 32 14 0 0 18 6 0 8 1 66
61 *James Hlavac 1.38 6 10 22 16 5 0 0 11 2 0 4 0 44

Rec Bar Get A Cue
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
12 *GALE VOGT 3.88 16 3 62 16 11 1 0 5 5 2 4 1 11
13 Jeremy Brenden 3.75 15 3 150 40 26 3 0 14 5 4 10 1 16
17 *Sean Barrett C 3.50 14 4 196 56 37 0 0 19 12 0 14 5 85
22 *MYRON FISCHER 3.16 13 5 177 56 32 0 0 24 7 2 14 2 86
27 *Aaron Pinkelman 2.86 11 7 103 36 19 0 0 17 6 0 9 1 67
48 Craig W Hlavac 1.75 7 9 7 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 9
58 *Josh Johanneson 1.44 6 10 23 16 5 0 0 11 2 0 4 0 44
71 *Brian Lanz 0.75 3 13 3 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 13
73 *Anna Ronspies 0.38 2 14 9 24 2 0 0 22 1 0 6 0 87
78 *Sara Wictor 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
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Rec Bar No PSI
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
29 *Mitchell Fuerst 2.63 11 7 147 56 29 0 0 27 7 0 14 1 98
37 *Dan Caouette 2.29 9 8 119 52 27 0 0 25 5 0 13 1 97
42 *MIKE BERG 2.00 8 8 16 8 4 0 0 4 3 0 2 0 10
60 *Kim Fuerst C 1.42 6 10 51 36 14 0 0 22 4 0 9 1 69
62 *VINCENT BICKNER 1.35 5 11 65 48 14 0 0 34 2 0 12 0 144
67 *Dean Mogck 0.88 4 12 28 32 6 0 0 26 1 0 8 0 111
76 *JT Kass 0.13 1 14 3 24 1 0 0 23 1 0 6 0 89

Rec Bar Shooterz
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
32 *Seth Willett 2.50 10 7 70 28 15 0 0 13 3 0 7 0 54
38 *Dan Osborne 2.28 9 8 82 36 18 0 0 18 5 0 9 1 54
43 *VICTOR SETTJE 1.98 8 8 103 52 21 0 0 31 3 0 13 0 131
47 *Keith Evenson 1.79 7 9 93 52 20 1 0 32 4 1 13 1 117
53 *TYLER OSBORNE 1.63 7 9 39 24 9 0 0 15 5 0 6 1 46
65 *Reagen "Rick" Myers 1.17 5 11 61 52 16 0 0 36 4 0 13 0 124
69 *TINA OSBORNE C 0.83 3 13 10 12 3 0 0 9 2 0 3 0 44

Roosters Smoking Guns
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
15 Desmond Spalding 3.54 14 4 99 28 15 1 0 12 8 2 7 2 28
21 Joe Sparks 3.25 13 5 13 4 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 6
25 *Keith Fischer 3.00 12 6 84 28 17 0 0 11 5 1 7 0 36
40 *DAN LIEBL C 2.16 9 8 121 56 24 0 0 32 4 1 14 0 136
45 *David Streyle 1.85 7 9 74 40 19 0 0 21 3 0 10 0 96
55 *Hunter Huber 1.55 6 10 31 20 6 0 0 14 2 0 5 0 34
56 *SHANE BERTSCH 1.50 6 10 12 8 3 0 0 5 2 0 2 0 16
63 *Austin Streyle 1.31 5 11 68 52 16 0 0 36 3 0 13 0 159
74 Abby Streyle 0.38 2 14 6 16 2 0 0 14 2 0 4 0 47
77 *KIM FISCHER 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0

The Keg
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
4 *Gary Kortan C 4.59 18 1 202 44 33 1 0 11 9 3 11 3 3

14 *BLASE VANECEK 3.71 15 3 178 48 33 3 0 15 12 3 12 4 11
16 *Emanuel Kortan 3.52 14 4 183 52 36 1 0 16 8 3 13 3 70
24 *Greg Rothschadl 3.14 13 5 88 28 17 0 0 11 5 2 7 1 47
31 *Hunter Hallock 2.56 10 7 41 16 9 0 0 7 3 0 4 0 22
39 *CHASE KORTAN 2.17 9 8 87 40 18 0 0 22 4 0 10 1 84
41 *Daniel Kortan 2.06 8 8 33 16 8 0 0 7 4 0 4 0 53
50 Beau Rothschadl 1.67 7 9 20 12 5 0 0 7 2 0 3 0 25
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Scotland/Tabor /Tyndall/Menno 8 Ball 2023-2024
Rnk Players Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
1 Keaton Kozak 6.38 26 0 51 8 8 0 0 0 8 1 2 2 0
2 *BILL BALL 4.87 19 0 253 52 41 4 1 11 10 4 13 5 29
3 *MIKE GALL 4.77 19 0 305 64 53 0 0 11 18 3 16 8 11
4 *Gary Kortan 4.59 18 1 202 44 33 1 0 11 9 3 11 3 3
5 *WILL FREEMAN 4.50 18 1 54 12 10 1 0 2 9 1 3 1 12
6 *DUANE HOCHSTEIN 4.42 18 1 212 48 34 1 0 14 8 3 12 4 4
7 *Lonnie Ekeren 4.38 18 1 35 8 6 0 0 2 4 0 2 1 0
8 *RON SULLY 4.38 18 1 35 8 6 0 0 2 6 0 2 1 8
9 *DOUG KAPFENSTEIN 4.36 17 2 279 64 49 0 0 15 13 3 16 6 59

10 *John Adam 4.29 17 2 223 52 39 1 0 13 9 3 13 5 1
11 *Mark Fillaus 4.13 17 2 231 56 42 1 0 14 11 2 14 4 8
12 *GALE VOGT 3.88 16 3 62 16 11 1 0 5 5 2 4 1 11
13 Jeremy Brenden 3.75 15 3 150 40 26 3 0 14 5 4 10 1 16
14 *BLASE VANECEK 3.71 15 3 178 48 33 3 0 15 12 3 12 4 11
15 Desmond Spalding 3.54 14 4 99 28 15 1 0 12 8 2 7 2 28
16 *Emanuel Kortan 3.52 14 4 183 52 36 1 0 16 8 3 13 3 70
17 *Sean Barrett 3.50 14 4 196 56 37 0 0 19 12 0 14 5 85
18 *RYAN LIEBL 3.48 14 4 195 56 36 1 0 20 8 1 14 4 51
19 *TERRY EKEREN 3.42 14 4 123 36 25 0 0 11 8 1 9 2 44
20 Gary Kozak 3.25 13 5 52 16 11 1 0 5 5 1 4 1 28
21 Joe Sparks 3.25 13 5 13 4 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 6
22 *MYRON FISCHER 3.16 13 5 177 56 32 0 0 24 7 2 14 2 86
23 *Tony Van Beek 3.15 13 5 164 52 33 0 0 19 7 1 13 2 41
24 *Greg Rothschadl 3.14 13 5 88 28 17 0 0 11 5 2 7 1 47
25 *Keith Fischer 3.00 12 6 84 28 17 0 0 11 5 1 7 0 36
26 *SID HART 2.91 12 6 128 44 26 0 0 18 6 0 11 3 75
27 *Aaron Pinkelman 2.86 11 7 103 36 19 0 0 17 6 0 9 1 67
28 *AJ ANDRETTA 2.70 11 7 108 40 20 0 0 20 4 2 10 1 66
29 *Mitchell Fuerst 2.63 11 7 147 56 29 0 0 27 7 0 14 1 98
30 *HEIDI FISCHER 2.56 10 7 164 64 36 0 0 28 8 0 16 2 104
31 *Hunter Hallock 2.56 10 7 41 16 9 0 0 7 3 0 4 0 22
32 *Seth Willett 2.50 10 7 70 28 15 0 0 13 3 0 7 0 54
33 *Sheryl Kozak 2.40 10 7 115 48 24 0 0 24 6 0 12 1 64
34 Mason Sundleaf 2.38 10 7 19 8 4 0 0 4 2 0 2 0 16
35 ERIC VIGIL 2.35 9 8 122 52 25 0 0 27 4 0 13 0 77
36 *CARL FUERST 2.30 9 8 101 44 23 0 0 21 5 0 11 1 58
37 *Dan Caouette 2.29 9 8 119 52 27 0 0 25 5 0 13 1 97

Tyndall Bottle Shop HAM
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
1 Keaton Kozak 6.38 26 0 51 8 8 0 0 0 8 1 2 2 0
8 *RON SULLY 4.38 18 1 35 8 6 0 0 2 6 0 2 1 8
9 *DOUG KAPFENSTEIN 4.36 17 2 279 64 49 0 0 15 13 3 16 6 59

26 *SID HART C 2.91 12 6 128 44 26 0 0 18 6 0 11 3 75
33 *Sheryl Kozak 2.40 10 7 115 48 24 0 0 24 6 0 12 1 64
34 Mason Sundleaf 2.38 10 7 19 8 4 0 0 4 2 0 2 0 16
35 ERIC VIGIL 2.35 9 8 122 52 25 0 0 27 4 0 13 0 77
66 *Neil Promes 0.92 4 12 11 12 2 0 0 10 1 0 3 0 45
72 Jordan _ 0.67 3 13 8 12 2 0 0 10 1 0 3 0 36
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38 *Dan Osborne 2.28 9 8 82 36 18 0 0 18 5 0 9 1 54
39 *CHASE KORTAN 2.17 9 8 87 40 18 0 0 22 4 0 10 1 84
40 *DAN LIEBL 2.16 9 8 121 56 24 0 0 32 4 1 14 0 136
41 *Daniel Kortan 2.06 8 8 33 16 8 0 0 7 4 0 4 0 53
42 *MIKE BERG 2.00 8 8 16 8 4 0 0 4 3 0 2 0 10
43 *VICTOR SETTJE 1.98 8 8 103 52 21 0 0 31 3 0 13 0 131
44 *Tom Hlavac 1.89 8 8 53 28 11 0 0 17 5 0 7 1 71
45 *David Streyle 1.85 7 9 74 40 19 0 0 21 3 0 10 0 96
46 *Damon Mogck 1.81 7 9 58 32 13 0 0 19 2 0 8 0 74
47 *Keith Evenson 1.79 7 9 93 52 20 1 0 32 4 1 13 1 117
48 Craig W Hlavac 1.75 7 9 7 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 9
49 *ROBERT Rennolette 1.68 7 9 47 28 9 0 0 19 3 0 7 0 88
50 Beau Rothschadl 1.67 7 9 20 12 5 0 0 7 2 0 3 0 25
51 *Darla Scribner 1.67 7 9 60 36 13 0 0 23 4 0 9 0 77
52 *Mark Bush 1.63 7 9 52 32 14 0 0 18 6 0 8 1 66
53 *TYLER OSBORNE 1.63 7 9 39 24 9 0 0 15 5 0 6 1 46
54 *Devin Lubinus 1.58 6 10 38 24 7 0 0 17 2 0 6 0 47
55 *Hunter Huber 1.55 6 10 31 20 6 0 0 14 2 0 5 0 34
56 *SHANE BERTSCH 1.50 6 10 12 8 3 0 0 5 2 0 2 0 16
57 *Bob Lawrence 1.45 6 10 64 44 14 0 0 30 4 0 11 0 129
58 *Josh Johanneson 1.44 6 10 23 16 5 0 0 11 2 0 4 0 44
59 Travis Tieszen 1.43 6 10 40 28 11 0 0 17 2 0 7 0 72
60 *Kim Fuerst 1.42 6 10 51 36 14 0 0 22 4 0 9 1 69
61 *James Hlavac 1.38 6 10 22 16 5 0 0 11 2 0 4 0 44
62 *VINCENT BICKNER 1.35 5 11 65 48 14 0 0 34 2 0 12 0 144
63 *Austin Streyle 1.31 5 11 68 52 16 0 0 36 3 0 13 0 159
64 *Jared Hegdahl 1.21 5 11 34 28 9 0 0 19 2 0 7 0 60
65 *Reagen "Rick" Myers 1.17 5 11 61 52 16 0 0 36 4 0 13 0 124
66 *Neil Promes 0.92 4 12 11 12 2 0 0 10 1 0 3 0 45
67 *Dean Mogck 0.88 4 12 28 32 6 0 0 26 1 0 8 0 111
68 *Josh Arnold 0.86 3 13 31 36 7 0 0 29 2 0 9 0 114
69 *TINA OSBORNE 0.83 3 13 10 12 3 0 0 9 2 0 3 0 44
70 *Josh Neuharth 0.81 3 13 42 52 12 0 0 40 3 0 13 0 163
71 *Brian Lanz 0.75 3 13 3 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 13
72 Jordan _ 0.67 3 13 8 12 2 0 0 10 1 0 3 0 36
73 *Anna Ronspies 0.38 2 14 9 24 2 0 0 22 1 0 6 0 87
74 Abby Streyle 0.38 2 14 6 16 2 0 0 14 2 0 4 0 47
75 *Jon Soukup 0.25 1 14 10 40 3 0 0 37 1 0 10 0 142
76 *JT Kass 0.13 1 14 3 24 1 0 0 23 1 0 6 0 89
77 *KIM FISCHER 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
78 *Sara Wictor 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
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